
Biddulph 1840 Tithe Schedule                     Page No. 19            0596  - 0629
Field    
No.

          Field Name              Owner            Occupier   Use   a     p.    p.

0596 Inclosure Rowland Mainwaring Henshall William a. & p.       02   18

0597 House, Garden & Croft R.M. ditto pas.       02   18

0598 Inclosure R.M. Mellor George mea.       02   17

0599 Road       02   10

0600 Inclosure R.M. Shaw Sarah mea.       01   12

0601 House & Garden R.M. ditto              12

0602 Sand Coat R.M. ditto              02

0603 House& Garden R.M. Henshall Samuel              15

0604 Croft R.M. ditto mea.   1   01   00

0605 Shaws Croft R.M. Mellor George mea.   1   00   14

0606 House & Garden R.M. Boon William              19

0607 Road              20

0608 House & Garden R.M. Mellor George              08

0609 Croft R.M. ditto mea.       01   09

0610 Croft R.M. Mellor Thomas mea.       01   30

0611 Road              20

0612 Croft R.M. Maer Anne, Lessee Bailey Cornelius mea.   1   01   25

0613 House & Road R.M.  ditto ditto                         06

0614 Croft                                       a. 
Croft

R.M.  ditto                        
R.M.  

Bailey Cornelius               
Brereton Wm. & ano.

pas.       
ara.

  1   00   11  
1   00   23

0615 Two Houses R.M. Brereton Wm. & ano.              03

0616 Croft R.M. Mellor Thomas pas.       03   08

0617 Croft R.M. ditto mea.       02   10

0618 House Croft R.M. Mellor James mea.   2   03   09

0619 House & Garden R.M. ditto              17

0620 Two Houses & gardens Williamson H. Henshall Mollart James & ano.              34

0621 Allotment                                
a. Allotment

Bradley Jn. & Leigh Silas  
Gosling George Execs.

Themselves pas.       
mea.

       01   04  
34

0622 Allotment Jackson Jas.,Peter, &John Lancaster James        02   35

0623 Allotment                                
a. Allotment

Kinnersley Edward            
Beech James Esq.

Mollart James                   
Rowley James

pas.       
pas.      

       02   07  
18

0624 Allotment Case Edward Esq. Mollart James pas.   1   02   34

0625 Gorsty Croft ditto Goodwin John pas.   3   02   01

0626 Inclosure Rowland Mainwaring Mollart James pas.       02   30

0627 Barn Field R.M. Colclough John pas.  14   02   09

0628 Rose Field                               
a. Rose Croft

R.M. Tellwright Willaim            
Mellor James

pas.       
pas.

  8   02   10  
2   00   15

0629 Twitchy Field R.M. Colclough John ara.  12   01   37


